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Building Upgrades, Rose Blanche, NL / Modernisation du batiment — Rose Blanche (T.-
N.-L.)

QUESTION 1: Will the building be occupied during construction renovations?

ANSWER 1: No, the building will not be occupied during construction.

QUESTION 2: The spec section 01 56 11 1.3 Hoarding — calls for site hoarding to provided as per
drawings. There is no site hoarding indicated on the drawings. Will site hoarding be required for
this project?

ANSWER 2: Site hoarding will be required for Safety and security during construction. Fencing
location will be determined by Departmental Representative on site prior to start of work.

QUESTION 3: Is it possible to get an extension for the bid closing?. also the competition
date is a little aggressive...is it possible to get extension on that.

ANSWER 3: There will be no extension on the bid closing. The Completion Date shall be 20
December 2019.

QUESTION 1 : Le batiment sera-t-il occupé pendant les travaux de rénovation?
REPONSE 1 : Non, le batiment ne sera pas occupé pendant la construction.

QUESTION 2 : La section de spécification 01 56 11 1.3 Palissades — demande que les palissades
sur le site soient incluses dans les dessins. Les dessins n’en montrent aucune. Des palissades
seront-elles nécessaires pour ce projet?

REPONSE 2 : Des palissades seront nécessaires pour assurer la sécurité et la sireté pendant la
construction. L'emplacement des clotures sera déterminé par le représentant du Ministére sur
place avant le début des travaux.

QUESTION 3 : Est-il possible d’obtenir une prolongation pour la cléture de I'appel
d’offres? Aussi, la date d’achévement est un peu ambitieuse... Est-il possible d’obtenir
une prolongation?

REPONSE 3 : Il n’y aura pas de prolongation quant a la cléture de I"appel d’offres. La date
d’achévement est fixée au 20 décembre 2019.



